



Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: CGSTG157

(12 pieces) Cocktail glass - TIMELESS - 270 ml



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH

NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Timeless Cocktail Glass (270 ml)

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Timeless Cocktail Glass (270 ml). This elegant glass is designed to enhance your cocktail experience, offering both functionality and style. Ideal for home bars, restaurants, and events, it allows you to serve a variety of cocktails with flair.

2. Safety Information

- Glass Breakage: Handle with care to prevent breakage. Broken glass can cause injury. In the event of breakage, clean up immediately and discard shards safely.
- Heat and Cold: Do not expose the glass to extreme temperatures as this may cause the glass to shatter. Allow hot beverages to cool slightly before serving.
- Dishwasher Safety: Check that your dishwasher specifications allow for glassware cleaning. Use a low-temperature wash cycle and avoid harsh detergents that may damage the glass.
- Children: Keep this product out of reach of children unless supervised.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Type: Cocktail Glass
- Capacity: 270 ml
- Material: Glass
- Dimensions: Height - 130 mm, Diameter - 90 mm
- Weight: 250 g

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpack Carefully: Open the packaging and remove the cocktail glasses. Handle gently to avoid chipping or breaking.
2. Inspect for Damage: Check each glass for any signs of damage. If any glass is cracked or broken, do not use it.
3. Placement: Place the glasses on a stable surface, such as a bar cart or table, ensuring they are not stacked excessively to avoid breakage.

5. Operation

1. Preparation: Chill the glasses if desired by placing them in the refrigerator or freezer for a short time.
2. Serving: Fill with desired cocktail, ensuring that not more than 270 ml is poured into each glass.
3. Garnishing: Decorate with garnishes as preferred to enhance presentation.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Hand Washing: We recommend hand washing with warm, soapy water and a soft sponge. Rinse thoroughly and dry with a soft cloth.
- Dishwasher: If using a dishwasher, place glasses securely on the top rack. Use a gentle cycle and a mild detergent.
- Avoid Abrasives: Do not use abrasive cleaners or scrubbing pads, as they may scratch the glass.

7. Troubleshooting

- Cloudy Glass: If glasses appear cloudy after washing, this may be due to hard water deposits. Soak in a vinegar-water solution and rinse thoroughly.
- Chips or Cracks: If you notice chips or cracks, discontinue using the glass to prevent injury.

8. Disposal

- Responsible Disposal: If the glass is broken or damaged beyond use, dispose of it responsibly. Wrap broken pieces in paper or cloth and place it in a sturdy trash bag to prevent injury to others.
- Recycling: Check local recycling guidelines as glass may be recyclable; ensure it is clean and free from contaminants.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Cocktailglas Timeless 270 ml

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für das Cocktailglas Timeless 270 ml entschieden haben. Dieses Produkt wurde für die Zubereitung und Präsentation von Cocktails entwickelt und kombiniert elegantes Design mit hoher Funktionalität.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendung: Nur für die Zubereitung und den Genuss von Getränken. Nicht zum Kochen oder zum Einfüllen von heißen Flüssigkeiten verwenden.
- Bruchgefahr: Dieses Glas ist aus Glas gefertigt und kann brechen. Seien Sie vorsichtig im Umgang und vermeiden Sie Stöße.
- Reinigung: Vor der Reinigung sicherstellen, dass das Glas abgekühlt ist. Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel oder -werkzeuge.
- Kinder: Das Produkt ist nicht für Kinder unter 3 Jahren geeignet. Halten Sie es von Kindern fern.
- Lagerung: Lagern Sie das Glas an einem sicheren und stabilen Ort, um Stürze zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Modell: Cocktailglas Timeless
- Volumen: 270 ml
- Material: Hochwertiges Glas
- Farbe: Transparent
- Kompatibilität: Geeignet für eine Vielzahl von Cocktails und Getränken

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Unboxing: Entfernen Sie die Verpackung vorsichtig und prüfen Sie auf Beschädigungen.
2. Reinigung vor Gebrauch: Spülen Sie das Glas vor der ersten Verwendung mit warmem Wasser ab, um eventuelle Rückstände von der Produktion zu entfernen.
3. Lagerung: Lagern Sie das Glas an einem sicheren Ort, idealerweise in einem stabilen Glasuntersetter oder in einem Geschirrschrank.

5. Betrieb

Das Cocktailglas Timeless ist bereit für den Einsatz, sobald es gereinigt wurde. Füllen Sie das Glas vorsichtig mit Ihrem gewünschten Getränk und genießen Sie es.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigung: Spülen Sie das Glas nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser aus. Für gründliche Reinigung können Sie Spülmittel verwenden und das Glas mit einem weichen Tuch abtrocknen.
- Nicht geeignet für die Spülmaschine: Um Kratzer oder Bruch zu vermeiden, reinigen Sie das Glas von Hand.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Problem: Glas ist zerbrochen.
- Lösung: Entsorgen Sie das beschädigte Glas sicher und ersetzen Sie es durch ein neues.
- Problem: Flecken nach der Reinigung.
- Lösung: Reinigen Sie das Glas erneut mit einer Mischung aus Wasser und Essig für zusätzliche Klarheit.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Glas gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Glasabfall. Achten Sie darauf, zerbrochene Teile entsprechend zu sichern, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder weitere Informationen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte unter:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Cocktailglazen Timeless 270 ml (CGSTG157)

1. Algemene Informatie

Welkom bij de Producthandleiding van de Cocktailglazen Timeless 270 ml. Deze glazen zijn ontworpen voor de perfecte presentatie van uw cocktails en dranken, met een tijdloze uitstraling die elke gelegenheid aanvult.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de glazen enkel voor het serveren van koude dranken.
- Vermijd het gebruik van scherpe voorwerpen die de glazen kunnen beschadigen.
- Laat de glazen nooit zonder toezicht achter bij kinderen.
- Bij breuk, zorg ervoor dat de stukjes glas onmiddellijk worden opgeruimd om verwondingen te voorkomen.
- Deze glazen zijn niet geschikt voor de magnetron of oven.
- Was de glazen vóór het eerste gebruik grondig met warm water en afwasmiddel.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen (h x b): 12,5 cm x 8,5 cm
- Inhoud: 270 ml
- Materiaal: Glas
- Gewicht: 135 g per stuk
- Geschikt voor: Vaatwasmachine
- Kleur: Helder

4. Setup en Installatie

1. Haal de glazen voorzichtig uit de verpakking en controleer op eventuele beschadigingen.
2. Plaats de glazen op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond.
3. Zorg ervoor dat de glazen schoon zijn voordat u ze gaat gebruiken.

5. Bediening

- Vul de glazen tot aan de aanbevolen inhoud van 270 ml.
- Gebruik een lepel voor het mengen of serveren van drankjes.
- Serveer de glazen op een geschikte ondergrond om morsen te voorkomen.

6. Reinigen en Onderhouden

- Na gebruik kunnen de glazen in de vaatwasmachine geplaatst worden, afhankelijk van het model.
- Voor handwas, gebruik warm water met een mild afwasmiddel.
- Vermijd schurende schoonmaakmiddelen om krassen te voorkomen.
- Droog de glazen af met een zachte doek om vlekken te vermijden.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Glazen zijn gebroken of beschadigd.
Oplossing: Ruim de stukjes voorzichtig op en vervang deze glazen.
- Probleem: Glazen vertonen een waas of vlekken na het wassen.
Oplossing: Probeer de glazen opnieuw te wassen met een mild afwasmiddel en een zachte spons.

8. Afvalbeheer

Verpak de glazen zorgvuldig in de originele verpakking of in beschermend materiaal bij het afvoeren. Glas is recyclebaar; gooi de glazen in de recyclingcontainer voor glas.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of opmerkingen kunt u contact met ons opnemen via:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bedankt voor uw aankoop en veel plezier met uw Cocktailglazen Timeless!

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Juego de Copas de Cóctel Atemporal - 12 Piezas (270 ml)

1. Información General

Gracias por adquirir el Juego de Copas de Cóctel Atemporal. Este conjunto de copas de alta calidad es ideal para disfrutar de una variedad de cócteles y bebidas. Cada copa tiene una capacidad de 270 ml y está diseñada para brindar una experiencia de degustación excepcional.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Utilice siempre las copas de cóctel en superficies estables y planas para evitar derrames.
- No utilice las copas para bebidas calientes, pueden romperse.
- Mantenga las copas fuera del alcance de los niños cuando estén en uso.
- Inspeccione las copas regularmente en busca de grietas o astillas. Si encuentra daños, no utilice el producto.
- Lave las copas antes de su primer uso para eliminar cualquier residuo de fabricación.
- Evite el contacto de las copas con productos abrasivos que puedan dañarlas.

3. Descripción y Especificaciones del Producto

- Nombre del Producto: Juego de Copas de Cóctel Atemporal
- Contenido: 12 piezas
- Capacidad: 270 ml
- Material: Vidrio de alta calidad
- Dimensiones: (especifique aquí si aparecen las dimensiones en la página)
- Usos: Cócteles, aperitivos, bebidas frías

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Retire todas las copas de la caja con cuidado.
2. Limpie cada copa con agua y jabón suave antes de usarlas.
3. Asegúrese de que las copas estén secas y en una superficie plana antes de servir.
4. No apile las copas una sobre otra para evitar raspaduras y deterioro.

5. Operación

- Vierta su cóctel o bebida preferida en la copa con cuidado.
- Para una presentación óptima, decore con frutas o hierbas según su receta.
- Disfrute de su bebida y no exceda los límites de consumo responsable.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave a mano las copas con agua tibia y jabón suave, luego enjuague bien.
- Evite el uso de materiales punzantes o abrasivos para limpiar.
- Si se utiliza un lavavajillas, coloque con cuidado las copas en la parte superior, evitando el contacto con otros utensilios.
- Seque las copas con un paño suave.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si la copa tiene una grieta: No use la copa, deséchela adecuadamente.
- Si la copa no se mantiene estable: Asegúrese de que la superficie donde se encuentra sea plana y limpia.
- Si aparecen manchas: Limpie la copa con una mezcla de vinagre y agua, luego enjuague bien.

8. Eliminación

- Al final de la vida útil de las copas, si están dañadas o ya no se usan, elimínelas de acuerdo con la normativa local de residuos.
- Recicle el vidrio donde haya instalaciones para ello.

9. Contacto

Para preguntas o asistencia adicional, no dude en contactar con nosotros:

- Correo Electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit : Verre à cocktail intemporel 270 ml

1. Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre verre à cocktail intemporel de 270 ml. Ce produit a été conçu pour améliorer votre expérience de boisson et est parfait pour servir une variété de cocktails.

2. Informations de sécurité

Avant d'utiliser ce produit, veuillez lire attentivement les instructions de sécurité suivantes :

- Ce verre est en verre. Manipulez-le avec précaution pour éviter les bris.
- Ne pas utiliser dans un four ou un micro-ondes.
- Ne pas exposer à des températures extrêmes.
- En cas de casse, ne pas toucher les morceaux brisés directement. Utilisez des gants de sécurité et nettoyez soigneusement la zone.
- Ce produit n'est pas un jouet. Gardez-le hors de portée des enfants.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Nom : Verre à cocktail intemporel
- Capacité : 270 ml
- Matériau : Verre
- Dimensions : D 8 cm x H 12 cm
- Poids : 200 g

4. Installation et mise en place

Aucune installation spécifique n'est requise pour le verre à cocktail intemporel. Nettoyez le verre avant la première utilisation.

1. Retirez le verre de l'emballage.
2. Lavez-le à l'eau chaude savonneuse pour éliminer toute poussière ou impureté.
3. Rincez et séchez soigneusement avec un chiffon propre.

5. Fonctionnement

Ce verre est conçu pour servir une variété de cocktails. Remplissez le verre de votre boisson préférée jusqu'à la ligne de remplissage recommandée de 240 ml pour une présentation optimale.

- Évitez de surcharger avec des garnitures pour un meilleur équilibre.
- Utilisez des pailles ou des bâtons pour mélanger si nécessaire.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Lavez le verre à l'eau chaude savonneuse après chaque utilisation.
- Évitez les nettoyeurs abrasifs ou les éponges rugueuses qui pourraient rayer le verre.
- Pour un nettoyage en profondeur, le verre peut être placé au lave-vaisselle sur un cycle doux.

7. Dépannages

- Problème : Verre brisé
- Solution : Enlever avec précaution les morceaux cassés. Disposez-les en toute sécurité.

- Problème : Taches tenaces
- Solution : Frottez doucement avec un mélange de vinaigre blanc et d'eau.

8. Élimination

Veuillez respecter les réglementations locales concernant l'élimination des déchets en verre. Ne jetez pas ce produit avec les ordures ménagères. Recyclez-le si possible.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance supplémentaire, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Bicchiere da Cocktail Timeless 270 ml

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il Bicchiere da Cocktail Timeless 270 ml. Questo prodotto è stato progettato per offrire un'esperienza di bevanda elegante e funzionale. I bicchieri sono realizzati con materiali di alta qualità per garantire durata e stile.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare solo per scopi previsti, ovvero per servire bevande.
- Evitare esposizioni prolungate a temperature estreme.
- Non utilizzare se il bicchiere presenta segni di danneggiamento o rottura.
- Lavare il prodotto prima del primo utilizzo.
- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini quando non utilizzato.
- Non utilizzare in microonde o forno.
- Fare attenzione durante la manipolazione di bicchieri pieni per evitare rotture accidentali.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

Tipo: Bicchiere da Cocktail

Capacità: 270 ml

Dimensioni: 8,5 cm di diametro, 9,5 cm di altezza

Materiale: Vetro

4. Installazione e Montaggio

1. Scegliere una superficie piana e stabile per l'uso dei bicchieri.
2. Rimuovere i bicchieri dalla confezione con attenzione.
3. Controllare che non ci siano schegge o crepe.
4. Posizionare i bicchieri sul tavolo o su un vassoio in base alle tue esigenze.

5. Funzionamento

Versare la bevanda desiderata nel bicchiere con le maniere adeguate. Si consiglia di non superare la capacità massima per evitare fuoriuscite.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare i bicchieri a mano con acqua calda e detergente delicato.
- Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive o prodotti chimici aggressivi.
- Per una pulizia ottimale, non lavare in lavastoviglie a meno che non sia indicato.
- Asciugare con un panno morbido per evitare aloni.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Problema: Bicchiere danneggiato
Soluzione: Non utilizzare e smaltire in modo appropriato.
- Problema: Bicchiere sporco dopo il lavaggio
Soluzione: Provare a pulire nuovamente con un detergente più forte, verificando che non si usino agenti abrasivi.

8. Smaltimento

Smaltire i bicchieri secondo le normative locali per il riciclaggio del vetro. Assicurarsi che i bicchieri siano privi di sostanze inquinanti prima dello smaltimento.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori domande o assistenza, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania